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Zippyshell
ZIPPY SHELL GREATER COLUMBUS
Moving & Storage
Made Simple

Zippy Shell treats each customer with the highest quality of care for all services. We bring the
storage container to you.

You load the street-legal Zippy Shell at your own pace and when you're done, we'll pick it up
and take it safely to storage or your new home local or nationwide. It's as easy as that!

"We came to know the owner of Zippy
Shell Greater Columbus, David Rothman,
after we sold his home. We have used
Zippy Shell numerous tfimes and fully trust
their services and staff with our clients."
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We offer:

Traditional Zippy Shell or POD-Style Containers
Local & Nationwide Moving

Indoor Climate Confrolled Storage

DIY Loading or Full Service Loading is available

TOF PICHK

BRANCH PRGDPUETION MANAGER
NMISH 406770
C 614.425.1103

Call 614-915-0800 and mention this offer e e e

i ADVERTISEMENT | T2 Financial, LLC. D.B.A. Revolution Mortgage is an Equal Housing Opportunity
TO ClO IMm one Mo nTh Of F R E E d eC l UTTer STO rOg e I Lender NMLS #1686046 (Nationwide Multistate Licensing System - www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org)
Terms, conditions, and restrictions may apply. All information contained herein is for informational
purposes only and, while every effort is made to ensure accuracy, no guarantee is expressed or implied.
Not a commitment to extend credit. BRANCH ADDRESS: 580 N Fourth St. Suite 630, Columbus, OH

ZippyShellColumbus.com 43215 - BRANCH NMLS# 1906914 - BRANCH PHONES#t (614) 407-8524.
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For 38 years, Ruoff Mortgage has helped people discover, finance and move
into their homes with confidence. Whether you are looking to purchase,

refinance or renovate, we know the way home and will walk there with you.

S56

Top 150
Standings
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CONTACT US AT ONE OF FIVE CENTRAL OHIO LOCATIONS, OR APPLY ONLINE AT RUOFF.COM

If you are interested in contributing or nominating Realtors for certain
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remain solely those of the author(s). The paid advertisements contained within the Real Producers magazine are not endorsed or recommended by The N2 Company or
the publisher. Therefore, neither The N2 Company nor the publisher may be held liable or responsible for business practices of these companies.
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PREFERRED PARTNERS
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RP

AUCTIONS AND
DOWNSIZING
Auction Ohio

(614) 846-3300
www.auctionohio.com

BASEMENT
WATERPROOFING &
BASEMENT REPAIR
Buckeye Basement Solutions
buckeyebasement
solutions.com

BUSINESS COACHING
Whitney Abraham Co.
(303) 929-6040
www.whitneyabraham.com

CLOSING GIFTS

Cutco Closing Gifts
(937) 594-1613
360businessgrowth.com

CONSTRUCTION, REHAB
& CONDO LENDING
CIVISTA BANK

(614) 210-2427 x11827
civista.bank

CONSULTING
Phillips Consults LLC
(614) 732-1283

CUSTOM BUILDER
Parry Custom Homes
(614) 321-8199
experienceparry.com

CUSTOM HOMES
Compass Homes
(614) 419-0963
compasshomes.com

DOWNSIZING &
DECLUTTERING

Suzy’s Helping Hands
(614) 560-5448
suzyshelpinghands.com

HOME INSPECTION

Cap City Property Inspection
(614) 654-6632
capcityinspect.com

Habitation Investigation
(614) 413-0075
homeinspectionsinohio.com

Linkhorn Inspection Group
(614) 260-1776
linkhorninspections.com

HOME PREPARATION
SPECIALIST
HOMEstretch

(419) 234-8161
home-stretch.com

HOME WARRANTY
First American
Home Warranty
Joyce Rhinehart
(614) 633-7295

HSP - Home Service
Plan of Ohio

(614) 626-3984
myhomeserviceplan.com

INSURANCE
Comparion
Insurance Agency
Megan Brooks
(614) 372-9858

MARKETING / BRANDING
Orange Visuals

(614) 218-3135
orangevisuals.com

MED SPA/ WELLNESS
Hydrate Me

(614) 965-6603
hydratememedspa.com

MORTGAGE LENDER
American Eagle Mtg Ohio
Pwd By CrossCountry LLC
(614) 433-9662

NFM Lending
(614) 840-5013
www.davidarocho.com

Rapid Mortgage
(614) 845-5200

Revolution Mortgage
(614) 620-0681

Ruoff Mortgage
ruoffmortgage.com

them for supporting the REALTOR® community!

The Union Bank Company
(484) 515-4711
TheUBank.com

UMortgage
(740) 504-4894
umortgage.com

Union Home Mortgage
Sarah Engstrom

(614) 975-7333
uhm.com/sengstrom

Union Home Mortgage
Noah Brader

(614) 212-6921
uhm.com/nbrader

MOVING & STORAGE
Zippy Shell Columbus
Dave Rothman

(614) 812-7970
zippyshellcolumbus.com

MOVING COMPANY
Black Tie Moving
(614) 599-3693
blacktiemoving.com

PHOTOGRAPHY

Kristen Nester Marketing
& Photography

(614) 314-9340
kristennester
photography.com

Wes Mosley Photography
(740) 816-2707
www.wesmosley
photography.com and
boardandbatten.us

REAL ESTATE
ORGANIZATIONS

Women'’s Council of Realtors
(740) 501-3547
www.wcrcolumbus.org

REMODELER
Renovation Sells
(614) 714-6168
renovationsells.com

ROOFING & ROOF REPAIR
Lifetime Quality Roofing
(614) 581-7353
lifetimequality.com

This section has been created to give you easier access when searching for a trusted real estate affiliate.
Take a minute to familiarize yourself with the businesses sponsoring your magazine. These local businesses

are proud to partner with you and make this magazine possible. Please support these businesses and thank

ROOFING/SIDING/GUTTERS
Snyder’s Unlimited LLC

(614) 377-4529
www.snydersunlimited.com

TITLE COMPANY
Bridge Title

(614) 768-2734
trustbridgetitle.com

Chicago Title
Susan Tridico
(614) 559-1184
ohio.ctic.com

Heart of Gold Title
(614) 398-8226
heartofgoldtitle.com

LandSel Title Agency, Inc
(614) 337-1928
landsel.com

Northwest Title
(614) 420-2995
nwtitle.com

Ohio Real Title
(216) 373-9900
ohiorealtitle.com

Resource Title
(614) 537-3096
resourceres.com

Title First
(614) 431-0497
titlefirst.com

ValMer Land Title
Agency, LLC
(614) 860-0005
valmerland.com

World Class Title
(614) 882-8022
worldclasstitle.com

VIDEOGRAPHY/
PHOTOGRAPHY
Buckeye Sky Media
(614) 425-5646
buckeyeskymedia.com

Spring rains will bring lovely flowers to mark the end of Winter.
With rain come leaks and water intrusion into homes. | know
you know what mold is and what it can do to a home and to
your health. But, have you heard of Mycotoxins and what they
can do to you?

Mycotoxins are a chemical produced by mold whenever it is in
competition with another mold or when it is being threatened
(such as remediation). There are 8 mycotoxins recognized by
the World Health Organization. These are Deoxnivalenol
(DON), Ochratoxins, H2, T2, Aflatoxins (B1, B2, G1 and G2).
Traditionally recognized as concerning in the food industry, it
has recently been proven that several chronic health
conditions can be attributed to Mycotoxins in the home.

Mycotoxins can lead to respiratory issues, allergic reactions
and even more serious health issues such as organ damage,
cancer, neurological issues and immune suppression.

Up until now, for someone to learn if they had issues with
mycotoxins, a doctor had to order some type of blood or urine
test to see what was going on. That is no longer the case. For
the past several years, there has been a company devoted to
creating an airborne test for mycotoxins to help with

early detection.

How many of you have had friends or clients who had a mold
issue that was remediated, but they kept getting worse? This
may be due to the remnants of mycotoxins left behind by the
remediation company. Most companies don't realize what is
going on and why people continue to get sicker and sicker
after they have removed the mold. Mycotoxins have not been
well studied. As that is changing, so too is the air quality

industry. This is an exciting time for those of us that have
wanted to be able to do more for our clients and knew that
there was a missing piece.

As the first certified people in the state to be able to do the
testing and subsequent sterilization of the mycotoxins, Jim and
| are excited about what this will mean for the future. We look
forward to being better able to service our clients with this new
technology. Our goal over the next few months is to spread
awareness through the medical community and throughout
Ohio regarding this amazing advancement. This testing and
sterilization is being done through our sister company,
Environmental Consultants of Ohio (still owned by Jim and I).
We do not see this as a service for real estate transactions, more
for those with health concerns who already live in their home.
Contact us for more information or if you or someone you
know may need testing. Text Laura at 614.286.5229 for more
information. To schedule an inspection, call Amy at
614.413.0075 or go online and schedule at
https://homeinspectionsinohio.com/.

u |
L]
HABITATION

INVESTIGATION
D

BEST HOME INSPECTION
COMPANY IN OHIO
614.413.0075
homeinspectionsinohio.com




MEET THE

COLUMBUS

REAL PRODUCERS TEAM

Katie Mastroianni, Kaitlin Hall, Christina Kitchen, Chloe Steckel,

Owner and Publisher Assistant Publisher Ad Strategist Social Media Manager
katie.mastroianni@ & Editor columbusrealproducers
realproducersmag.com kaitlin.hall@ ads@gmail.com

realproducersmag.com

Wes Mosley, Timothy Tammy Dean, Kristen Nester, Aaron Cropper, Carol Rich,
Photography Zaritskyy, Photography Photography Videography Writer
Videography & Photography

/

Heather Lofy, Nancy LaMareca, Jennifer Audrey Brill, Madison Powers, Jeff Madison,
Writer Writer Mclntyre, Writer Writer Columnist
Writer
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HOW TO CREATE MORE CONTENT, FASTER.

Looking to make social media a part of
your growth strategy in 2024? Whitney
Abraham, Business Coach, Marketing
Strategist and Co-Founder of REEL
SOCIAL AGENT shares how to create
MORE content in less time by leveraging
B-Roll footage.

WHAT IS B-ROLL FOOTAGE, AND WHY DO | NEED IT?

If you've ever seen video content on social media that shows either
people doing things in the video where they aren’t looking at the
camera and talking, or even footage that makes you feel like you're
exploring and seeing what the videographer is seeing - THAT is B-Roll
footage. It's casual in nature, meant to make you feel like you're
actually in the moment, and people LOVE to see it. There's something
about feeling like you're looking behind the scenes of someone else’s
world - and video content that uses B-Roll footage performs really well
on social media.

Bonus: If you're new to creating content and talking on camera makes
you nervous, this is a perfect way to start creating content that features
you without the extra stress of having to speak on camera.

Ready to create content with ease? Download our free 10 page guide on
B-Roll content, complete with 50 video concepts for you to create with

"~ THEB-ROLL BIBLE

The Ultimate B-Roll Footage Guide for Realtors looking to create more content with ease.

PLSOCIAL

WAS CREATED FOR BUSY BUSINESS OWNERS LIKE YOU.

Reel Social is the done with you content creation company that
helps Real Estate Professionals curate the social content that
attracts their perfect leads over and over again.

11 SUPPORT | WORKSHOPS | CONTENT MEMBERSHIP 4

READY TO NEXT LEVEL YOUR ONLINE MARKETING \é'
STRATEGIES TO GROW YOUR REAL ESTATE BUSINESS BUT
DON'T KNOW WHERE TO START? DOWNLOAD OUR FREE
REELS LIBRARY!

HELLO@REELSOCIALAGENT.COM @REELSOCIALAGENT



& HYDRATE ME

Health &'Wellnoss W« Acsthebics Medspa

HYDRATEME IS A LEADING PRACTICE
INIVTHERAPY, AESTHETICS AND MORE!

When you work with Title First, you can take advantage of all of the resources of a
NATIONAL company with LOCAL roots and stellar service. We can assist you with all
of your real estate needs: large or small, local or national, residential or commercial.

We offer:

e Experienced Staff

e Multiple Locations & Closing Options

e National Coverage

e Comprehensive Title & Settlement Services

e CertifID, DigitalDocs for secure transactions

e Marketing Solutions & Real Estate App w social media options

Contact Angela Allen for more details.
Angela Allen | Branch Manager, Worthtington
614-431-0400 | angela.allen@titlefirst.com | www.titlefirst.com

TITLE
I FIRST

Title First family of companies . - AGENCYH

10 - April 2024

Don Sine

El‘h MAY-SINE TEAM
CROSSCOUSTEY MDERGASE

VIDED
PHOTO
DRONE

Dublin, OH 43016

Uphold your professional reputation by using cinematic
real estate videos and fine art real estate photography.

614-425-5046 www.BuckeyeSkyMedia.com

€ Buckeye Sky Drone Services @aaroncropperbuckeyesky Buckeye Sky Drone Services

Columbus Real Producers - 11



publisher’s note €4

HOW TO
STAND OUT AS
ANAGENT IN

2024

EVENT

On February 20, we hosted another impactful event with the
founders of Reel Social, Kim Mills and Whitney Abraham.
These ladies know how to break down marketing effectiveness
specific to you and your business and how to help you build
relationships with potential clients through social media strat-
egy. We always learn something new and valuable from these

workshops. Stay tuned for our next event with them!

Thank you so much to our RP Partner Sponsors who made
this event possible - Habitation Investigation, HOMEstretch
and Ohio Real Title.

Special thanks to RP Preferred Partner Kristen Nester of
Kristen Nester Marketing & Photography for our beautiful

images and COhatch Polaris for the amazing space!

Your Friend,
Katie Mastroianni
Owner & Publisher
614-900-1279
katie@rpcolumbus.com

Unwavering dedication to
black-and-white transparency

R

'l can't say enough about the positive experiences I've had with Jared! I've utilized
his service many times, whether for a pre-listing roof evaluation, follow up evaluation
after a home inspection, or to install a new roof for friends after a closing. He knows
the standards of roofing extremely well, and has always been more than happy and
available to meet with Insurance Company Adjusters to work with them on solutions
for roof issues. | know Jared will often go above and beyond to provide notes, and
even mark the areas of concern, prior to the Adjustor even seeing the property. He’s
built a great network within the community of Adjustors so that he knows their
expectations! Jared's follow up is another strength. No need to

worry about him dropping any balls when I'm trying to
complete a remedy request, response, or insurance

follow up, even after closing!"

-Chris Rosen, Cutler Real Estate

LIFETIME QUALITY e i
lifetimequality.com

Jared Gulau jgulau@lifetimequality.com | 614-581-7353

. ‘ National Commercial and Residential Consultant, Lifetime Quality Roofing and Storm Restoration.
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APRIL 18TH

L}
Women's Panel
Empowerment Exchange
WCR is bringing back the beloved women's
pane] event, focusing on influential women in
the industry. Attendees will have the
opportunity to engage with seasoned
prafessionals and innovative entrépraneurs,
celebrating the iImpactful contributions of
women in shaping the real estate landscape.

Member's Only Mastermind

A unigue oppoartunity for ambitious and driven
women in the real estate industry to come
together and engage In meaningful discussions
surrounding the spring and summer market
Member's will have the chance to share their
expariences, insights, and strategies for
success in a collaborative and supportive
setting

JUNE 12TH
REALTOR Care Day

Jain us for an impactful day of giving back to
the community and partnering with Columbus
REALTORS. As a volunteer, you'll have the
opportunity to make a difference in the lives
af those in need

INTERESTED IN

COAMINC A MEAMBED O
‘COMING A MEMBER &

ETTING INVOLVED?

b

SCAN HERE TO VIEW
MORE DETAILS &
REGISTER FOR
EVENTS

Women's Council is a network of successful REALTORS® and affiliates empowering women to exercise thelr potential as

entreprencurs and industry leaders in Central Ohio and beyond.

@ €) @WCRColumbus

www.wcrcolumbus.org

DAY-TO-DAY
BANKING

* Rewards Checking Account
o Mo monthly service fee,
o Earn cash rewards or interest

Duakicatons aoply. See us Fae detads

= Digital Banking Options
o Bank when you want, where you
want, with Online & Mobile Banking.

* Union Bank Credit Card*
e Choose a credit card option with the
rewards that best fit yvour needs,

UNION @ ScHoOL

educator banking program

FINANCING
DISCOUNTS

Waived Underwriting Fee
up to $1,295 - on your new
Mortgage Loan**

e Discount applied at loan closing.

Rate Discount on a new

Consumer Loan*
o 0.25% rate discount with auto-pay

from your Union Deposit Account,

o Applies to non-residential
cansumer loans only

www.theubank.com

FOR YOU & YOUR
CLASSROOM

* Access to Financial University

e From our website, educators can
utilize Union Bank's financial
literacy program both personally
and for their students.

o This resource provides articles,
calculators and coaching tools.

e Topics include, but not limited to:
s Teaching Children About Money
= Budget Calculator
= Stock Market Basics
s Barrowing & Credit

T qualify far cur Union @ Schoo! Educator Banking Program you must be a Teacher
pra-K through grade 12], or an Adminstrator or Counselor within the education system

togram effective beginning 8M10/2023 and i subject to change without natice,

"All loans are subject to credit approval. **ist Lien mortgage an 1-4 family owner occupied
eadential properies anly, NMLS S33131. For full details an amy of the features af the
zducater Banking Program, contact your lacal branch by calling B00-837-81L

IEMBER FDMC TS ECUAL HOUSMG LENDER

Mortgage@TheUBank.com

484-515-4T11

461 Beecher Road
Gahanna, OH 43230




featured affiliate

By Nancy LaMarca - Images by Orange Visuals

Choosing a title company to partner with and help get you to the closing table on time is a true
statement of trust from any REALTOR®. While there are several well-respected title companies in central
Ohio, one that stands the test of time is Chicago Title, led by Shelley Winters and Susan Tridico-Prince.

Shelley and Susan like to say that although their company has the strength and presence of a national
company, having been in business for more than 176 years, they like to think they’ve created a more
boutique, localized feel to the way they do business here in Columbus.

16 - April 2024
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SAE ARTeSLE A STSPART OFFTHE TR ANESEIEERRREIN
BUT A VERY IMPORTANT PART OF IT AS WE
GET THE TRANSACTION CLOSED.

As leaders in a very busy office, they understand
the importance of fostering cohesiveness among
employees, where everyone’s input is heard and
respected. “We share ideas and learn from each
other. We truly respect each other personally
and professionally,” states Shelley. “Trying to
give the office a nice work/life balance makes

for a happy office culture.”

The trickle effect of such an office culture is the
high level of customer service they offer their
clients, working together as a team to find cre-
ative ways to handle difficult transactions. They
pride themselves on utilizing the latest tech-
nology to provide safe and secure transactions
and tailor their approach to each client, as each
transaction is different and the people involved
have different needs. “This can be a very emo-
tional business, and the people we represent are

very important to us,” says Susan.

“Not everyone is happy about selling a home.
Some people are selling due to divorce or maybe
they are adult children, helping a parent sell

before they move into an assisted living facility.

So we try to understand what is going on with
each transaction and tailor our approach to
who our audience is. We are the last part of the
transaction but a very important part of it as we

get the transaction closed.”

“We have a lot of longevity in the office,” says
Shelley, who herself has more than 20 years

of experience with Chicago Title. She grew up
in Cleveland and has moved around the state
during her career, now living in Columbus. She
and her husband have a blended family of five
grown children whom they love spending as
much time with as possible at their lakehouse in

Port Clinton, boating and snowmobiling.

Susan, originally from Mansfield, is also married
with one stepdaughter and several nieces and
nephews. She has lived in central Ohio for 30
years. She loves to travel and attend concerts in
her spare time, as well as hang out with her pets.
A self-described people person, she grew up in a
home where everyone was always welcome. Her
favorite quote from her mother is “The table is

only blessed by having no empty seats.”

Columbus Real Producers - 19




SNYDER'S UNLIMITED LLC
www.snydersunlimited.com

(614) 971-508]1

ROOFING/SIDING/GUTTERS | {55

SPECIALIZE IN INSURANCE
MEDIATION

PREFERRED CONTRACTOR
FOR LEADING INSURANCE
COMPANIES
LICENSED/INSURED/
BONDED

LOCALLY OWNED &
OPERATED

REQUEST A FREE
ESTIMATE

] snydersunlimited@gmail.com

0

@ [Snyder’s Unlimited Contracting

3966 Brown Park Dr. Suite G
Hilliard, Oh 43026

snydersunlimited

TEo0®
B - g

Peace of Mind,

One Inspection At A Time.

v’ 50+ combined years of experience.
v  Residential & Commercial Inspections

v Flexible Schedule/ Evening & Weekend
Appointments

v State Licensed Inspectors

v 120 Day Warranty

v Free Repair Estimates

v’ Same Day Inspection Reports
v Free Personalized Closing Gifts
v Free Infrared Scans

v  Radon, Termite, Well, Septic, Sewer Camera,
Mold Testing, Asbestos
Testing, Foundation & Roof
Certifications and More.

v Free home binder for every client
v  Over 3400 Google reviews
v’ We do it all one stop shop

Coming soon free five point inspection
with a market analysis

One Stop Shop For All Your
Inspection Needs!

INTERNACHI CERTIFIED

LINKHORN

INSPECTION GROUP

Schedule Your Inspection Online!
www.Linkhornlhspections.com

614.260.1776
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Being a lifelong Columbus native, Jenny graduated from

Bishop Hartley High School before going on to receive
her bachelor’s degree in education at the University of
— - - — Ohio Dominican. While her current career
lines up with her dad’s work in sales,
the beginning of Jenny’s profes-
sional journey lies in educa-
tion; similar to her mom
who was a teacher in
Reynoldsburg Schools.

“My mom, Janet
Prout, and dad, Steve
Prout, have opened
so many doors for
me and I am forever
indebted to them for
their unwavering sup-

port, constant encour-

agement, and boundless
love.” Jenny credits the
woman she is today to the
people who have supported
her along the way.

“ Jenny has been married to her husband,
Nick, for 10 years, and together they have two,
soon to be three, kids: 9-year-old Morgan, 7-year-old
Alivia, and a baby due June 22. Their daughter Morgan
was named after Nick’s late father. Jenny’s in-laws are

very special to her and inspire her every day.

Jenny describes her late father-in-law as the most humble,
funny, kind, and compassionate person she’s ever met. “He
taught me so much in the short seven years I got to know
him.” His wife, Christy, Jenny’s mother-in-law, is equally
kind and compassionate. Jenny says: “I am forever grateful
for all I learned from Morgan prior to his untimely passing
and I will continue to be thankful for the endless support

and encouragement from Christy.”

on the rise

By Audrey Brill
Images by Tammy
Dean Photography




AFTER ONE YEAR OF STAYING HOME, | QUICKLY REALIZED THAT | MENTALLY,
EMOTIONALLY AND PHYSICALLY NEEDED TO GET BACK TO WORK.

ol
i

Jenny was on the administrative team for Bishop Hartley
for nine years and a seventh and eighth grade teacher for
two years. The end of her career in education came as she
was pregnant with her second child and decided it would
make the most sense to stay home with her kids. She is
eternally grateful for Nick who continued to work and
provide for their family to allow her to take care of their
children. He inspires her to “work hard and focus” just as

he reminds their girls before school each day.

“After one year of staying home, I quickly realized that I
mentally, emotionally and physically needed to get back to
work,” Jenny says. “And while teaching was rewarding, I
never truly felt fulfilled.” It was then she looked into real
estate and decided she was up for the challenge. Jenny
took classes from home in the evenings after her kids went
to bed and she completed her courses within six months,
becoming a licensed REALTOR® in July of 2019.

Fast forward to present day, Jenny has accumulated over
$23 million in sales volume in just four years and she has

a true passion for creating connections and helping people

24 - April 2024

Jenny and her family. From left to right:
7-year-old, Alivia, Jenny, her husband,
Nick, and 9-year-old Morgan.

\2 o
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reach their real estate goals. “Naturally, when helping

someone buy or sell one of the largest investments
they will ever make, I am doing everything in my
power to please my clients and make sure I see that
smile and hear that excitement at closing,” says Jenny.

“For me, that’s all that matters.”

One of the most rewarding aspects of her work is help-
ing first-time homebuyers, which makes up a lot of her
clientele. She also finds referrals to be very rewarding.
“People are happy with the product and service I pro-
vide and share their experience with their friends and
family,” Jenny says. “That itself is the biggest compli-

ment. Any referral means the world to me.”

The motivation behind all that Jenny does is her fam-
ily. Together, they love both attending and participat-
ing in various sporting events. The family also enjoys

traveling and boating in their free time.



boost

By Timothy Zaritskyy,
Business Strategist
at Orange Visuals

+  S1 MILLION

In the bustling business world, initiating more conversations is vital to opening doors to new opportunities.
It’s a simple equation: more interactions lead to more business. But how do you transform this principle into
tangible success? One of our client’s remarkable achievements of generating $1 million in transactional volume
with a single video and one text message provides a compelling blueprint.

The power of personal touch in communication cannot
be overlooked. Our client, understanding this, crafted
an end-of-the-year thank-you video accompanied by
personalized notes. This video wasn’t just any corpo-
rate message; it was a sincere expression of gratitude,
making his clients see him as a service provider and a
person. He bridged gaps and rekindled relationships
by texting this heartfelt message to his entire client
base, including those with whom interactions had
cooled off. The result? An astounding $1 million in

transactional volume.

Why was this strategy so effective? In sales, especially
in sectors like real estate, the traditional approach

has been direct solicitation - agents asking clients if
they’re ready to buy. However, this method overlooks
a crucial aspect of the client’s journey: readiness. The
reality is that most people aren’t immediately pre-
pared to make significant decisions like purchasing

a property. They have questions, reservations, and a
need for a trust-building process. They need time to

warm up to the idea.

Our client’s strategy deviated from the norm. The
video wasn’t a sales pitch; it didn’t pressure the
recipients to declare their readiness to buy. Instead,

it opened a channel for genuine communication. It

Reach out to us at realtor@orangevisuals.com or visit our website at orangevisuals.com to learn more about how we can assist you!
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allowed clients to engage at their own pace in a space
where they felt valued and understood. This approach
tapped into the human aspect of business transactions,
fostering a sense of trust and connection. Clients who
might have been on the fence or not actively consider-
ing a purchase were drawn back into the conversation,

leading to significant transactional volume.

This success story underscores a vital lesson: the
effectiveness of personal, authentic communication

in business cannot be underestimated. Direct videos
and personalized texts that show genuine appreciation
and interest in the client as an individual can have a
profound impact. It’s not just about selling; it’s about
building relationships. And when clients feel seen and

valued, they’re more likely to engage and transact.

In an era where digital communication often feels
impersonal, our client’s story is a powerful reminder
of the value of personal touch. It’s not just about the
message; it’s about the connection it fosters. At Orange
Visuals, we help you create those connections, one
authentic communication at a time. We specialize in
crafting unique marketing strategies that resonate on
a personal level, driving engagement and transactional
volume. Let’s start a conversation that could transform

your business.

WE DO IT ALL!

Relocation. Liquidation. Downsizing.
Prepare for Sale. Move.

Call Suzy Today 614-560-5448

staff@suzyshelpinghands.com
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Customer service is the
SINGLE most important piece
of a transaction.

! Do you know how long your clients wait on hold or wait
y for service? Are the people taking their calls
empathetic and understanding of the situation?

These are the faces behind our locally owned and
operated business. We would appreciate the
opportunity to earn yours.
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ANDBY

After more than a decade-long career in mortgage lending, including serving

as regional vice president for Cross Country Mortgage, Andy Danec saw a

need in the field of addiction and mental health services and resolved to do

something about it. And in 2022, Ridgeline Recovery was born.

“The system is broken and I
wanted to provide an alternative;
a place for people to come and
experience real recovery, healing
and growth in a way they haven’t

experienced before.”

Knowing he wasn’t an expert in
the field, he realized his first step
was to find the right people who
shared his vision of doing things
differently. He also researched and

studied current clinic models.

BRI

Andy and his wife, Susie.

The Ridgeline difference is in its

resources and duration of counseling.

Andy said trauma in someone’s past,
or an injury that got them hooked

on painkillers, are most often the
cause of their addiction. The typical
clinic model is to provide patients
with a drug to wean them off of their
substance abuse, but this doesn’t get
to the root of the problem. Rather,
it’s the in-depth counseling Ridgeline
Recovery offers that gives people a

new lease on life.

Andy with his son, Clay, at the Columbus
Dream Center.

He said having a judgment-free
zone is also important for recov-
ery and healing. “Someone who
falls off a ladder, breaks their back,
and becomes addicted to oxycon-
tin had no idea that injury would
ruin their marriage,” he said. “We
all know someone or have friends
and family who have been down
this road, and whether it’s food or
pornography, it’s all an addiction,
and we all struggle with something

at one point or another.”

Andy with Kirk Shenay and
Brandon Cabrero.
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Andy said they don’t claim to be faith-
based, but he believes Jesus is the ultimate
healer, and they do integrate God’s word if

clients are open to it.

His ultimate goal is to take his previous
management skills and pour them into his
team. He strives to build a community and
culture where they love coming to work,
providing them with the tools, resources
and funding so they can do their job well
but then go home at the end of the day and
take care of themselves because he realizes

how draining their jobs can be.

From the way the building looks to how
they sound on the phone, to the attitudes
of the workers and their teachings, there
is no doubt Ridgeline is disrupting the

recovery industry.

“Something was missing for me in mort-
gages; there was a connection I wasn’t
setting,” said Andy. “This fills my cup u
¥
though. I'love our clients and every heart-

breaking yet beautiful story.”
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RAPID

Mortgage Company

Clients

“The team was absolutely fantastic!
Marshall and Tyler both went above and
beyond to help me get the loan for our first
home!!”

“Very impressed with the speed of the
transaction and the communication along
the way. Made our transaction
very smooth.”

“l appreciate everyone taking the time to
answer all of our questions and get back
with us in a timely manner. Having people
available to help with price scenarios in
the evening was great! Being first time
homebuyers we were nervous but you made
it less scary and a seamless process!”

“Closed in 2 weeks and great team work
and communication.”

THEJAYNESTEAM.COM

eises  COMPANY NMLS 1268411 BRANCH NMLS 1443718

@ COLUMBUS BRANCH | 570 Polaris Pkwy, Suite 400, Westerville OH 43082

Happy Clients

= More Referrals

At Rapid Mortgage, we have built an amazing team that
provides a fantastic experience for your buyers. | take
great pride in being ranked in the top 1% in the nation for

customer satisfaction.

If you are looking for a lender that delivers consistent
results, an amazing experience for your clients, and
constant communication with you and your team, then we
would love to talk. Our goal is to make a Raving Fan out
of you and your clients. If nothing else, | want you to feel
very comfortable accepting a buyer’s offer when a Rapid
Mortgage Pre-Approval is attached.

Mark Jaynes ——
Owner | Branch Manager ohoan
NMLS 12220

O D: 614.845.5202 1031

0 M:513.673.7235
=4 mjaynes@emailrmc.com

Tyler Maynard

Senior Loan Parther

O 614.845.5206
s tmaynard@rapidmortgage.com

Tiffany Smith

Loan Partner
O 614.820.1345
5% tsmith@rapidmortgage.com

Marshall Bias

Loan Partner
O 614.820.1240
% mbias@rapidmortgage.com

HIME

stretch

HOME PREPARATION SERVICES

ealtors

WE'D LOVE TO WORK WITH YOuU!

{.{6]4] 344-8272

1igome-stretch.con

to each ronsaction.

Reach out to learn more!

BASEMENT SOLUVPIONS

QUALITY SOLUTIONS AT AN AFFORDABLE PRICE

T

SAMPLE OF OUR SERVICES
« DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS

«CRAWL SPACE
s WATERPROOFING

L

Buckeqe -

Locally Owned & Operated
614-956-4592
Call for a FREE Quote!

www.buckeyebasementsolutions.com
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agent on fire

CKY

KELLER WILLIAMS CLASSIC
PROPERTIES REALTY

By Madison Powers
Images by Kristen Nester Photography

Becky Sullivan’s genuine soul,
lively spirit and giving heart have
shaped her into the individual and
professional that she is today.

Her passion lies in social work
where she began her career out of
college, and she uses that fire to
ignite a spark in the relationships
she builds through real estate.

To Becky, real estate is all about
the relationships and helping
people more than it is the actual
transactions. In 2020, she
became a Productivity Coach
for her brokerage, meaning she
is responsible for training and
coaching all new agents through
their first six transactions and
is on call for them 24/7. She
averages about 20 agents at any

given time.

“I love seeing agents and
people in general grow,”
shares Becky. “The social
worker in me loves to
help people, so that is a
big part of why I love
being a mentor to the

new agents.”

Becky is no
stranger to the
fast-paced, noisy
environment of
being sur-
rounded by so
many people.
She was born
and raised in
South Bend,

Indiana, as the third youngest of 10
children. Staying just a few hours
from home for college, she majored

in social work at Indiana University
and followed that path for 12 years
post-graduation. She was blessed with
twins and did social work on a consult-
ing basis before moving from Toledo to

Columbus when they were 2 years old.

As an eventual single mom, Becky

couldn’t bring herself to work a 9 to

5 job, because she wanted to spend
as much time as she could with her

son and daughter as they grew

Becky with her best bud, Harley. .
T 29 i




MY HEART IS ALL IN IT.

up. She found herself starting part-
time work in real estate, picking up
more hours and working for a full-
time seasoned agent as her kids got
older. After years of helping agents,
Becky realized she wanted to go
solo and make a name for herself,
leading her to get her real estate
license in 2005.

“If I could give my younger self one
piece of advice when beginning in
real estate, it would be to persevere
and never give up,” says Becky. “I
got my license in 2005, and the
market crashed in 2008. The rela-
tionships I had kept me going.”
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REAL ESTATE HAS BEEN SO GOOD TO ME, AND I’'M SO BLESSED THAT

’
)

IT HAS PUT MEIN A POSITION WHERE | AM ABLE TO GIVE BACK.

In 2017, Becky was the recipient
of the Regional Cultural Icon
Award for her ongoing commit-
ment to community service and
Keller Williams. She loves to
give back any chance she can
get and has supported several
organizations including Flying
Horse Farms, March of Dimes,
One Voice for Freedom, Sunrise
Sanctuary Farms and The Open
Shelter. A portion of every com-
mission she makes is given to
charity in her clients’ names. To
date, she has provided thousands
of dollars to causes near and

dear to her heart.
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“I truly miss social work, and that is why
volunteerism is so close to me,” shares Becky.
“My heart is all in it. Real estate has been so
good to me, and I'm so blessed that it has put
me in a position where I am able to give back
to causes that mean so much to me like animal

activism and feeding the homeless.”

She especially loves volunteering with her
twins any chance she can get. These days,
that means traveling across the country, as
her daughter lives in Denver and her son lives
in D.C. Becky makes time to see them at least
once a quarter, even booking the next trip
before the current one is over. Nothing in the
world makes her happier than spending time

with her proudest accomplishments.
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Becky and her family. From left to right: Son, Will, Becky,
daughter, Frances, and soon-to-be son-in-law, Jack.
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| TRULY MISS SOCIAL WORK,

AND THAT IS WHY
VOLUNTEERISM IS SO

CLOSE TO ME.
¢

-

“I am so proud of how much
I’ve accomplished and
how far I’'ve come, but
my biggest accom-
plishment is being
my twin’s mother and
seeing how they are
in the best place they
can be,” says Becky.
“They’ve exceeded all
expectations I've ever

had for them as a mom.”

Health and wellness are also
important to Becky, so she often
works out, walks her dog, does
yoga, meditates, and promotes
healthy habits at the office.

Whether she’s working, travel-
ing, parenting, volunteering or
staying active, Becky does it all
with a humble demeanor and
positive attitude. Her outlook
on life is inspiring, and anyone
would be lucky to follow in

her footsteps!

Explore the benefits of working with UVCaprIaI

PEEFERATD TEPTATS IN IMANCE

SR. LOAN
OFFICER
ANDY PAYNE
NMLS 2046562

(740) 504-4894
Columbus, OH
andy payne@umcincy.com

EXPERIENCED LEADERSHIP OUR TEAM

CLIENT TESTIMENTS

IHAVE 4 YEARS EXPERIENCE IN THEINDUSTRY |, Glear o closein 14 daysorless  “Thank you for all you did to assist us
AS A REALTOR. IT GIVES ME THE = Constant communication with in closing on our home. | appreciate
UNDERSTANDING OF HOW BOTH SIDES WORK, .
AND HOW WE NEED TO WORK AS A TEAM ON agents and borrowers how you moved so quickly and
ifgﬂ‘;gm TO PROVIDE THE BEST SERVICETO ' Get the CD out after initial underwrite provided outstanding options that
FINANCING OPTIONS + Bolt underwrite-get fully approved worked perfectly for our situation. Very
: E:EL:;ETU& before making an offer responsive to every guestion and
= One-Time Close Construction = We are YES people! We always try walked us all the way through the
(Conventional and VA) APPLY WITH US HERE! . : .
Feiee to find a way to make a deal work! process, | will definitely recommend
+ 1% Down » Aggressive rates. We'll beat any any of my friends looking to purchase
* Bank Siaismant DSCR quote you get. homes. Just an amazing experience!”
+ Commercial

HEART OF GOLD TITLE
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. Chris Hamilton
=,' President, Heart of Gold Title
™ 614-812-0102
) chris@heartofgoldtitle.com
@© 5919 Karric Sq. Dr., Dublin, OH 43016

Residential | Refinance | Commercial | Land Development | Agricultural

Let Our Family Help
"Your Families"
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KELLY CRAYCRAFT MIKE BOSTROM SARAH POLLYEA
Owner/CEO Vice President General Counsel
kcraycraft@landsel.com mbostrom@landsel.com  spollyea@landsel.com
614.226.6751 317.418.1704 614.800.4992

landsel.com | 614.337.1928
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P» featured leader

By Madison Powers
Images by Orange Visuals

Keller Williams Excel Realty

After 12 years in the mortgage industry, Alex Shively
made the leap to the real estate side in May 2023 as a
team leader at Keller Williams Excel Realty. Less than a
year in his role, Alex has quickly learned what it takes to
excel (no pun intended) in his position of leading others

while still grasping the ropes of the business.

Although his career has mostly revolved around mort-
gages and startups, that’s not where he initially thought
he would end up. Alex went to school for hospitality
management with his sights set on a career working

in sports travel or at a travel agency. It only took three
months of a hospitality job for him to realize that the
unpredictable schedules weren’t for him. Being the
people person that he is, his friend recommended a sales
role at a bank. This was more up his alley, leading him to
the path he found today.

Following nearly two years managing accounts at
American Bank, Alex helped launch Homeside Financial
and worked as an account manager before eventually
becoming VP of the Contact Center, focusing on cus-
tomer relationships and satisfaction. Then, when Lower.
com was founded in December 2018, Alex joined the
startup team as the VP of Business Development where
he remained for over four years until switching to real

estate last year.

“I’ve had a lot of tough days working for two startups,”
says Alex. “The hours can be long and hard, especially
when you wear so many hats. You're learning during the
entire process, and when you move into management,

you're still learning while also trying to teach others.”




Alex contributes his
success to the chal-
lenges he’s faced
growing the companies,
stating that it’s made
him a better leader and
businessman. Since he
joined Keller Williams
Excel Realty, he finds
himself often asking
questions rather than
answering them as the

subject matter expert.

“My favorite part about
being a team leader is
getting to know people,”
shares Alex. “That was
one of the things I liked
about this position,
making sure everyone
has what they need and
using that to attract
other talent. I have a
great staff and crew at
my office who I'learn

from every single day.”

A social personality
is one of Alex’s most
valued professional

traits, and it plays a big

part in his personal life,

too. Recently engaged,
Alex and his fianceé
enjoy taking advantage
of all that Columbus
has to offer. Trying new
restaurants and brewer-
ies, attending sporting
events and exploring
German Village with
their dog are a few of
their favorite ways to

spend time together.

‘Whether Alex sticks
with real estate or

has another startup in
mind for the future, his
ambition, resilience and
authenticity will take

him far.
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% s - s A WINNING TEAM - WINNING EXCELLENT REVIEWS

S_prlng Selllng. : . =~ st Amaricai Actual customer Google Reviews from Team Arocho customers
Our Real Estate Marketing Ceriter | Home Warranty

i:d hg'-'ﬂﬂ'i :mg Your Local Resource “ome buying process can be incredibly stressful due to

& u}‘nu can use—a warn - JD)'CE Rhinehart Working with David felt like we had personal pf the rr)oving pieces‘involvecji. We did not have tl]at
p@mna{tzm—wmnm with advisor accessible 24/7. experience with NFM Lending. David and Alex were quick to
: 614.633.7295 In today’s competitive market, David and Alex respond to our questions and reach out promptly when
jarhinehart@ﬁrstam.cﬂm went above and beyond to support us in our they needed information or documents from us. All in all, it

search of a new home and to make sure our
approval process goes as smooth as possible.
Communication was stellar, secure document
upload system was flawless and entire process
from start to finish very smooth.
-Lucas

“ommunication and
the process as easy
as possible. One of the
reasons the sellers chose
us was because we were
working with David and
his team! David and
Adam were always very
responsive to o

u
questions- thank ,’ ;
-Sarah o

NFM Lending to anyone.

was a wonderful and painless experience. I'd recom’w,
-Julie

David and Adam were amazing from start to finish!
They communicated with us clearly, quickly, and with so
much care.

David is good at what he does and, as first time
homebuyers, we learned a lot from him. And he has
assembled an incredible team. Adam was always incredibly
clear about where we’re were in the loan process and what
we needed to do to keep it moving.

Because of their expertise, we were able to move from offer
__ toclosing in only two weeks! Thank you Team Arocho!

Y -Acacia

CHRIS HESS

‘ﬁtly purchased a home and
. i to work with NFM Lending.

m { 6 [4 ] 599-3{593 LE},I,‘\‘-&“PQ' It was a great decision because
ton. ' b ¥ Excellent service - We were t.,"'.'-'-t“"' both David and Alex were
CBUS L, considering a number of 0 o™ friendly and professional. They

TOP FICKS g = ? ; lenders, but none was as responded quickly to my
» e 1 f & responsive to our needs as questions and their loan software
7 J - F David Arocho. Excellent p was so easy to use. Every detail
FOrbeS : 71 Yoo b communication - Whenever we was transparent and easy to
\] = . £ s had questions he made time to understand throughout. Overall it h
|‘[ '-“I" ]l‘.l‘{ ]l ] ] L \ } 'ﬁ- (J I, f ; walk us through the answers. u = ! was a smooth process from start
* X Biack Tie We were always mformed of the h - —— to finish. I highly recommend
i‘ e MOVIN G ] next steps ahead of time. David A NFM Lending and look forward

i

to working with both David-and

and his team were there for us ‘,.» ke Ty ¥
through the process of | u 5 1 / G, Alex again in the future.
searching for, bidding on,.and. # s o -IM
closing on our new home." / aVI ‘oc L O '

-Cod
i Sr. VP of Sales - Branch Manager
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Contact me for your free coverage review and

Yo U 4 RE N OT U ST no-obligation quote. "I bring years of experience and a proven record of excellent customer service to every mortgage lending
opportunity. | am here to guide you each step of the way from pre-qualification to post-closing. | am able
A P o L I CY Y o U ,RE to offer a full range of loan products for your home purchase and refinance needs."
-
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A P E Rs O N Megan Brooks « CONVENTIONAL, FHA, VA, USDA & JUMBO LOAN PRODUCTS + STELLAR REVIEWS: GOOGLE, ZILLOW + FAST, FREE PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
Executive Agent

40 polars Py J NFM Lending® ©: 614-840-5013 | C: 614-657-1167

Ste 150
davidarocho.com | teamarocho@nfmlending.com
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real producer

“I really love a challenge, learning every day, serv-
ing others, and meeting them where they are,” said
Katie, who is with Coldwell Banker Realty. “At

times that means achieving the American dream of

By Carol Rich « Images by Wes Mosley
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homeownership, which is amazing, but I also enjoy the
very complex and sometimes challenging situations
that require me to be solution oriented — to solve
problems and guide clients through to accomplish

their goals during difficult times. It’s so rewarding.”

Born in Dublin, Ohio, Katie moved to Kettering, a
Dayton suburb, when she was 7. Real estate is in her
blood — she grew up surrounded by family members
in the industry, including her parents, grandfather,

uncles and cousins.
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In 1957, Katie’s late grandfather founded a brokerage in
Youngstown, the D’Amico Agency, Inc., that’s still owned
and operated by Katie’s family today. “My grandfather was
really a trailblazer of his time, starting his own brokerage
at 22 and becoming the first FHA broker in the area,” Katie
said. “He lived to help families, was an important member
of the community and wanted to make a difference — all

things that are important to me in my business now.”

For 30-plus years, Katie’s mother has worked for a
Columbus nonprofit that specializes in affordable senior
housing development. Katie

absorbed her mom’s

passion for

her work

and grew up
understanding the

value of home and stable

housing. From childhood through college, Katie spent
hours volunteering at her mom’s organization — doing
everything from taking housing applications, to spending
time with and entertaining the senior residents, to work-
ing part-time in their property management office. “It was
rewarding to see first hand how much the residents truly

loved where they lived.”

Katie’s entrepreneurial spirit began to shine during
her childhood. “My brother and I regularly had lemonade
stands and we ran a leaf-raking business in our

neighborhood when we were very young. I knocked on
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doors for magazine sales and Girl Scout cookie sales,
and I started a babysitters club as soon as I was old

enough,” she remembers.

While she attended Bowling Green State University, Katie
joined Delta Gamma sorority and, true to her character,
quickly became involved in the sorority’s leadership.
“Being in Delta Gamma taught me a lot about relation-
ships, team building, and working well with others,” said
Katie. “I learned a lot about maintaining relationships with
people from different backgrounds, and many of them are

still important people in my life today.”

During college, Katie worked at a variety of part-time
jobs related to the service and hospitality busi-
ness. She had a talent for finding positions
she enjoyed so much that she didn’t feel
like she was working — and she says
she still feels like that today in her

real estate career.

Ilearned a lot about
maintaining relationships
with people from different
backgrounds, & many

of them are still

After graduating from BGSU, Katie
moved to Columbus. She started her
career working in business development
for an architectural firm and, next, as the

finance director for a law firm, before moving
into the industry that was her best fit: real estate.
For ten years, Katie’s been a solo agent with Coldwell

Banker Realty.

Deeply committed to her profession, Katie has won
numerous awards. She’s active in the industry, and has
taken on roles that include Diversity, Equity & Inclusion
Ambassador with Coldwell Banker, as well as serving

on the Columbus Board of REALTORS® Foundation
Fundraising Committee and the Women’s Council of
REALTORS® Membership Committee. Additionally,
she’s dedicated to the community and has launched her
own “closing with care” initiative — at each closing Katie
makes a donation on behalf of her clients to the organiza-

tion of their choice.




Photo courtesy of Ashlie
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ie and her family. From left to right: Family pooch, Mason, Katie, 5-year-
old daughter, Brielle, husband, Zach, and 2-year-old daughter, Bella.
Photo courtesy of Ashley West Photography

is definitely my why.

Katie lives in Upper Arlington with her husband,
Zach, their two children Brielle (5) and Bella (2),
plus their Cavachon dog, Mason. “My family is
definitely my why,” Katie said.

Zach, an operations manager at Brown & Brown
Insurance, is extremely supportive, Katie says. “He
has been part of my real estate journey since day
one.” Zach has helped Katie with everything from
placing open house signs, to running errands, to
packing Katie’s car with water and snacks for open
house attendees. “He’s also always on board with
my ideas when I think I see a good opportunity for
an investment property or rental,” she said. “I have
fun with this as a creative outlet, coming up with
ideas and updating a house that needs TLC to make

it into a home for someone.”

An outgoing person, Katie loves to entertain and
enjoys being surrounded by family and friends.
“Whether it’s an appreciation event or a party in
our home, I love bringing people together,” she
said. Katie likes cooking and trying out new and old
family recipes, and she is trying to master char-
cuterie boards when she has time. Katie also enjoys

reading and is in a book club with close friends.

Both Katie and Zach love music, going to concerts
and comedy shows. But their favorite days are
spent as a family taking a walk to the park, or at

the Columbus Zoo or Franklin Park Conservatory.
“Our family’s favorite travel destination is Seabrook
Island, South Carolina, just outside of Charleston,”
Katie said. “My girls love the beach and the ocean
just as much as I do. It brings back memories of my

childhood spent on the same beach.”

As an agent, Katie is set apart by her empathy and
enthusiasm. “What I value most are the relation-
ships,” she said. “It’s such a privilege to walk this
path with my clients and be a part of such a monu-

mental time in someone’s life.”
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 29, 2024, as of March 12 at 5:05 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Units Volume

1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 143 63,732,000
2 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 44 24,835,000
3 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 45 23,550,000
4 Kendle, Ronald D RE/MAX Town Center 2 17,446,000
5 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 32 16,390,000
6 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 27 15,746,000
7 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 16 14,924,000
8 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 39 12,379,000
9 Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 20 11,040,000
10 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 20 10,039,000
" Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 37 10,020,000
12 Mahon, John D Casto Residential Realty 16 9,416,000
13 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 31 9,352,000
14 Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection 18 8,754,000
15 Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 26 8,327,000
16 Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 23 7,849,000
17 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 14 7,573,000
18 Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 27 7,081,000
19 Ramm, Jeff Coldwell Banker Realty 6 7,038,000
20 Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 14 6,895,000
21 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 13 6,819,000
22 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 10 6,634,000
23 Goff, Carol Carol Goff & Assoc. " 6,490,000
24 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 13 6,348,000
25 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 26 6,337,000
26 Sanepalli, Ramamohan R Key Realty 8 6,103,000
27 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 19 6,059,000
28 Widder, David Lee Coldwell Banker Realty 5 5,903,000
29 Edwards, Kyle KW Classic Properties Realty 13 5,839,000
30 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 15 5,662,000
31 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection 13 5,623,000
32 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 18 5,595,000
33 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 12 5,413,000
34 Klingel, Carrie Keller Williams Consultants 2 5,400,000

56 - April 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Units Volume
35 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1 Realty 15 5,189,000
36 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate " 5,188,000
37 Mabhler, Jeff A* Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 12 5,185,000
38 Cameron, Christina M Rolls Realty 5 5,140,000
39 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 14 5,135,000
40 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 21 5,061,000
41 DeVoe, Anne Coldwell Banker Realty 3 5,020,000
42 Dixon, Tracey L Keller Williams Greater Cols 14 5,014,000
43 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 13 4,601,000
44 Conley, Amy E Cutler Real Estate 6 4,536,000
45 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs " 4,507,000
46 Davis, Brian G Auction Ohio 8 4,434,000
47 Beckett-Hill, Jill Beckett Realty Group 7 4,365,000
48 Fisk, Jacob V Red 1 Realty 19 4,274,000
49 Smith, Amanda Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 3 4,213,000
50 Hunter, Ling Q Red 1 Realty 13 4123,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the
base of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the
MLS as indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the
way they are reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New
construction or numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 29, 2024, as of March 12 at 5:05 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Units Volume Rank No Agent Office Name Units Volume
51 Grandey, M. Michaela Rolls Realty 5 4,096,000 67 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 13 3,561,000
52 Whitten, Glen Ohio Property Group, LLC 8 4,011,000 68 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants " 3,517,000
53 Hart, Kevin Keller Williams Greater Cols 12 3,979,000 69 Graham, Mark Countrytyme Realty, LLC 31 3,488,000
54 Shields, Bradley L Redfin Corporation 9 3,927,000 70 Hance, Matthew EXP Realty, LLC 10 3,439,000
55 Deleon, Zachary T Keller Williams Greater Cols 5 3,875,000 7 Reil, Timothy C Keller Williams Consultants 7 3,430,000
56 Ackermann, Marty E RE/MAX Consultant Group 3 3,850,000 72 Barlow, Jaime Sell For One Percent 10 3,428,000
57 Batcheck, Mark Red 1 Realty 5 3,850,000 73 Sunderman, Mary K Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 6 3,408,000
58 Lawasani, Ryan Coldwell Banker Realty 6 3,807,000 74 Clark, Amy G LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 10 3,395,000
59 Cox, Brittany Coldwell Banker Realty 14 3,799,000 75 Bare, Scott T Bauer Real Estate Company 8 3,355,000
60 Metarelis, Steve G Offerpad Brokerage, LLC 12 3,792,000 76 Hamilton, V. Patrick REMAX Alliance Realty 12 3,338,000
61 Smith, Eric R Doug Smith Realty & Auction Co 1 3,750,000 77 Davis, Amy J Donald E. Fender, Inc., Hillsb 6 3,330,000
62 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 13 3,723,000 78 Mitchell, Courtney J RE/MAX Premier Choice 6 3,291,000
63 Falah, Sinan Coldwell Banker Realty 9 3,674,000 79 Andrews, Trevor R RE/MAX Revealty n 3,284,000
64 Jones, Jane L Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 5 3,660,000 80 Bluvstein, Jake RE/MAX Connection 9 3,281,000
65 Kessel-White, Jennifer KW Classic Properties Realty 1" 3,628,000 81 El Mejjaty, Omar Carleton Realty, LLC 15 3,268,000
66 Goodman, Benjamin J Sorrell & Company, Inc. 7 3,625,000 82 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 7 3,267,000
83 Farwick, Thomas M KW Classic Properties Realty 7 3,240,000
Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base 84 Laumann, Margot M Street Sotheby's International 6 3,219,000
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are 85 Reynolds, Ryan D Keller Williams Consultants 5 3,217,000
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or 36 Doyle, Michael EXP Realty, LLC 8 3,203,000
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
87 Golla, Desalen M Coldwell Banker Realty 9 3,187,000
. = 88 Bell, Megan L RE/MAX Apex 7 3,183,000
*r*rTrT 89 Hamrick, Kimberly D Keller Williams Consultants 9 3,180,000
B RI DG ET | T L E 90 Carruthers, Michael D Coldwell Banker Realty 2 330,000
& ESCRGW I Parsley, David H Ross, Realtors 8 3,126,000
92 Veeragandham, Kishore Red 1 Realty 7 3,116,000
3 93 Theado, Lisa D Theado & Company, LLC 2 3,094,000
Tr u St t h e B rl d e 94 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience n 3,083,000
g g 95 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 8 3,077,000
Ohio's Premier Real Estate Partner for Commercial and Residential Transactions. 2 Simpson, Kimberly L Cutler Real Estate 4 3,062,000
97 Petrof, Vincent J RE/MAX Connection 6 3,058,000
98 Keener, Angela L Keller Williams Consultants 9 3,058,000
99 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 13 3,052,000
TR USTB RIDGETITLE.COM 6 1 4'768' 2734 100 Bainbridge, Brian C CRT, Realtors 9 3,050,000

110 Polaris Pkwy #225 » Westerville, OH 43082
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 29, 2024, as of March 12 at 5:05 p.m.

Office Name Units Volume

Rank No Agent

Office Name Units Volume Rank No Agent

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

10

m

12

13

14

15

116

17

18

19

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

Lubinsky, John D
Yates, Kevin J
Listebarger, Laura E
Kovacs, Kimberly A
Marvin, Scott A
Godfrey, Alecia
McCurdy, Kurt B
Assmann, Jenny
MYERS, AMANDA
Hensel, Drew R
Dooley, Bruce W
Hursh, Andrew J
Evans, Nicole R
Swickard, Marnita C
Lesnick, Jean M
Shawver, Morgan Taylor
Parrett, Constance D

Jackson, Joseph C

Montcho, Babatunde A.Q.

Smith, Anita K
Kirk, Jon F

Woo, Jeffrey D
Linsker, Michael L
Gledhill, Eric W
Elflein, Joan
Stasel, Heather M
Lowe, Lisa Marie
Bevins, James
Becker, Kathryn K
Ackermann, Matthew S
Soskin, Alexander
Casey, Susanne

Grimm, Shannon
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RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.

Manor Homes Realty

Century 21 Excellence Realty
Coldwell Banker Realty

Team Results Realty

Keller Williams Excel Realty
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Core Realty Collection

Rise Realty

RE/MAX ONE

KW Classic Properties Realty
The Westwood Real Estate Co.
Coldwell Banker Realty
e-Merge Real Estate

New Albany Realty, LTD
Coldwell Banker Realty

Cutler Real Estate

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs
New Home Star, LLC

EPCON Realty, Inc.

RE/MAX Premier Choice
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Northsteppe Realty

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Ohio Broker Direct, LLC
Howard Hanna Real Estate Services
Red 1 Realty

RE/MAX Revealty

Coldwell Banker Realty
RE/MAX Consultant Group
Soskin Realty, LLC

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs

3,046,000
3,025,000
3,014,000

3,009,000
3,007,000
3,005,000
2,999,000
2,989,000
2,984,000
2,965,000
2,942,000
2,910,000

2,908,000
2,891,000

2,850,000
2,833,000
2,804,000
2,800,000
2,750,000
2,749,000
2,744,000
2,740,000
2,740,000
2,734,000
2,734,000
2,729,000
2,725,000
2,710,000

2,676,000
2,650,000
2,629,000
2,615,000

2,613,000

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Winter, Brad

Harr, Kathryn
Murphy, Kristina R
Marsh, Troy A
Russo, Richard
Pandya, Ajay B
Hood, Shaun
Merriman, Brent J
Prewitt, Brandon T
Figueroa, Ethel Lia
Langhirt, Valerie
Jackson, Patricia K
Chapman, Oliver
Kamann, Heather R
Tominack, Zachary R
Keffer, Tracy T

Mills, Jeremy R

Engel & Volkers RE Advisers
RE/MAX ONE

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Keller Williams Consultants

Rich Russo Realty & Co.
e-Merge Real Estate Unlimited
Coldwell Banker Realty

KW Classic Properties Realty
RE/MAX Partners

Mi Casa Legacy LLC

EXP Realty, LLC

RE/MAX Genesis

Keller Williams Consultants
Howard Hanna Real Estate Services
Coldwell Banker Realty

Keller Williams Greater Cols

Rise Realty

"

1

10

10

2,605,000
2,597,000
2,584,000
2,580,000
2,574,000
2,573,000
2,553,000
2,551,000
2,545,000
2,538,000
2,522,000
2,517,000

2,496,000
2,492,000
2,489,000
2,476,000

2,453,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 29, 2024, as of March 12 at 5:05 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 63,732,000 143
2 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 23,550,000 45
3 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 24,835,000 44
4 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 12,379,000 39
5 Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 10,020,000 37
6 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 16,390,000 32
7 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 9,352,000 31
8 Graham, Mark Countrytyme Realty, LLC 3,488,000 31
9 Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 7,081,000 27
10 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 15,746,000 27
1" Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 8,327,000 26
12 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 6,337,000 26
13 Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 7,849,000 23
14 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 5,061,000 21
15 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 10,039,000 20
16 Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 11,040,000 20

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported

by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
17 Fisk, Jacob V Red 1 Realty 4,274,000 19
18 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 6,059,000 19
19 Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection 8,754,000 18
20 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 5,595,000 18
21 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 14,924,000 16
22 Mahon, John D Casto Residential Realty 9,416,000 16
23 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 5,662,000 15
24 El Mejjaty, Omar Carleton Realty, LLC 3,268,000 15
25 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1 Realty 5,189,000 15
26 Cox, Brittany Coldwell Banker Realty 3,799,000 14
27 Fader, Scott Joseph Walter Realty, LLC 1,974,000 14
28 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 7,573,000 14
29 Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 6,895,000 14
30 Dixon, Tracey L Keller Williams Greater Cols 5,014,000 14
31 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 5,135,000 14
32 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 6,348,000 13
33 Soskin, Alexander Soskin Realty, LLC 2,629,000 13
34 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 6,819,000 13
35 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 3,561,000 13
36 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 4,601,000 13
37 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection 5,623,000 13
38 Edwards, Kyle KW Classic Properties Realty 5,839,000 13
39 Hunter, Ling Q Red 1 Realty 4,123,000 13
40 McDonald, Jayme Red 1 Realty 476,000 13
4 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 3,052,000 13
42 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 3,723,000 13
43 Weade, Branen L Weade Realtors & Auctioneers 1,158,000 12
44 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 5,413,000 12
45 Mahler, Jeff A* Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 5,185,000 12
46 Figueroa, Ethel Lia Mi Casa Legacy LLC 2,538,000 12
47 Metarelis, Steve G Offerpad Brokerage, LLC 3,792,000 12
48 Jones, Tracy J Keller Williams Legacy Group 1,756,000 12
49 MYERS, AMANDA Rise Realty 2,984,000 12
50 Hamilton, V. Patrick REMAX Alliance Realty 3,338,000 12
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 29, 2024, as of March 12 at 5:05 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
51 Hart, Kevin Keller Williams Greater Cols 3,979,000 12
52 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 4,507,000 "
53 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience 3,083,000 1"
54 Payne, Donald A Vision Realty, Inc. 2,066,000 "
55 Kessel-White, Jennifer KW Classic Properties Realty 3,628,000 "
56 Russo, Richard Rich Russo Realty & Co. 2,574,000 1"
57 Andrews, Trevor R RE/MAX Revealty 3,284,000 "
58 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants 3,517,000 1"
59 Harr, Kathryn RE/MAX ONE 2,597,000 il
60 Bethel, John The Realty Group 657,000 "
61 Goff, Carol Carol Goff & Assoc. 6,490,000 "
62 Rooks, Scott David Lakeside Real Estate & Auction 951,000 "
63 Stasel, Heather M Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 2,729,000 "
64 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate 5,188,000 1
65 Hood, Shaun Coldwell Banker Realty 2,553,000 10
66 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 6,634,000 10
67 Hensel, Drew R RE/MAX ONE 2,965,000 10

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported

by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
68 Clark, Amy G LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 3,395,000 10
69 Keffer, Tracy T Keller Williams Greater Cols 2,476,000 10
70 Kovacs, Kimberly A Coldwell Banker Realty 3,009,000 10
7 Barlow, Jaime Sell For One Percent 3,428,000 10
72 Toth, Sherrie RE/MAX Consultant Group 1,400,000 10
73 Flach-Moore, Stacey L Coldwell Banker Realty 1,530,000 10
74 Horne, Jeffrey E Coldwell Banker Heritage 1,760,000 10
75 Chapman, Susan Keller Williams Greater Cols 2,344,000 10
76 Triplett, Coral Errington Realty LLC. 1,517,000 10
77 Hance, Matthew EXP Realty, LLC 3,439,000 10
78 Abbott, Kelly Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 2,236,000 10
79 Bluvstein, Jake RE/MAX Connection 3,281,000 9
80 Bainbridge, Brian C CRT, Realtors 3,050,000 9
81 Hamrick, Kimberly D Keller Williams Consultants 3,180,000 9
82 Jackson, Patricia K RE/MAX Genesis 2,517,000 9
83 Listebarger, Laura E Century 21 Excellence Realty 3,014,000 9
84 Golla, Desalen M Coldwell Banker Realty 3,187,000 9
85 Jackson, Joseph C Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 2,800,000 9
86 Rowe, Robert A RE/MAX Capital Centre 1,479,000 9
87 Lyman, Remington Reafco 2,085,000 9
88 Merriman, Brent J KW Classic Properties Realty 2,551,000 9
89 Elflein, Joan Ohio Broker Direct, LLC 2,734,000 9
90 Fair, Diana Ross, Realtors 1,550,000 9
91 Falah, Sinan Coldwell Banker Realty 3,674,000 9
92 Miller, Sam Re/Max Stars 1,075,000 9
93 Rice, Marc A Reafco 2,119,000 9
94 Marvin, Scott A Team Results Realty 3,007,000 9
95 Keener, Angela L Keller Williams Consultants 3,058,000 9
96 Shields, Bradley L Redfin Corporation 3,927,000 9
97 Sanepalli, Ramamohan R Key Realty 6,103,000 8
98 VanDenEynde, Erica A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 2,067,000 8
99 Parsley, David H Ross, Realtors 3,126,000 8
100 Bevins, James RE/MAX Revealty 2,710,000 8
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 29, 2024, as of March 12 at 5:05 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
101 Lane, Jeffrey S Prodigy Properties 881,000 8
102 Murphy, Kristina R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 2,584,000 8
103 Andrews, Jenna L Plum Tree Realty 2,058,000 8
104 Corbin, Mark D NextHome Experience 1,887,000 8
105 Bare, Scott T Bauer Real Estate Company 3,355,000 8
106 Fiorello, Kellie A Coldwell Banker Realty 204,000 8
107 Manley, K. Emily e-Merge Real Estate Unlimited 2,134,000 8
108 Doyle, Michael EXP Realty, LLC 3,203,000 8
109 Vance, Chase Di Lusso Real Estate 1,526,000 8
10 Madosky Shaw, Lari Coldwell Banker Realty 2,140,000 8
m Parrett, Constance D Cutler Real Estate 2,804,000 8
12 Hursh, Andrew J The Westwood Real Estate Co. 2,910,000 8
13 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 3,077,000 8
14 Allgood, Amanda M e-Merge Real Estate 2,333,000 8
15 Ryan, Kristina L Offerpad Brokerage, LLC 1,941,000 8
116 Parham, Janene R Red 1 Realty 1,378,000 8
17 Skinner, Charles Gregory VIP Realty, Inc. 2,119,000 8

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported

by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

Join me for a da{nf fun, GOLF and supporting LLS!
Stacey | Lambright - 2024 Nominee

Raccoon Valley Golf Course - May 19th @ 1 PM
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Fun, Casual and 100% of Profit
Benefits LL%
100 per Golfer
ricludes Goodie Bag, Lunch &
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sponsorships Available - 100% Tax
eductible

SCAN FOR MORE INFO

Real Estate Friends - Help Me i[a] s aa
Hit My Goal of Raising $50,000 ; :

2 VISIONARIES
7% OF THE YEAR'
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SOCIETY’

68 - April 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Units
18 Davis, Brian G Auction Ohio 4,434,000 8
19 Pettit, Jennifer N EXP Realty, LLC 2,171,000 8
120 Chiero, Kathy L Keller Williams Greater Cols 2,052,000 8
121 Parker, Kelly A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 1,734,000 8
122 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 2,445,000 8
123 Whitten, Glen Ohio Property Group, LLC 4,011,000 8
124 Rossman, Lora M Real Estate Showcase, RES 1,329,000 8
125 Kamann, Heather R Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 2,492,000 8
126 Adams, Tamara R Rise Realty 720,000 8
127 Cliffel, Eric J KW Classic Properties Realty 1,573,000 7
128 Farwick, Thomas M KW Classic Properties Realty 3,240,000 7
129 Assmann, Jenny Core Realty Collection 2,989,000 7
130 Godfrey, Alecia Keller Williams Excel Realty 3,005,000 7
131 Reil, Timothy C Keller Williams Consultants 3,430,000 7
132 Conway, Ryan Keller Williams Consultants 1,074,000 7
133 Lubinsky, John D RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 3,046,000 7
134 Heicher Gale, Barbara S Keller Williams Consultants 2,206,000 7
135 Wemlinger, Kimberly B Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 2,035,000 7
136 Waite, Greg L Home Central Realty 1,581,000 7
137 Medalie, Charles D ListWithFreedom.com 1,022,000 7
138 Ogle, Donna S Coldwell Banker Realty 688,000 7
139 Shaffer, Carlton J RE/MAX Partners 1,729,000 7
140 Beckett-Hill, Jill Beckett Realty Group 4,365,000 7
141 Wilodyka, Jamie M Beckett Realty Group 2,041,000 7
142 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 3,267,000 7
143 Montcho, Babatunde A.Q. New Home Star, LLC 2,750,000 7
144 Goodman, Benjamin J Sorrell & Company, Inc. 3,625,000 7
145 Bell, Megan L RE/MAX Apex 3,183,000 7
146 Devoll, A. Tyler Coldwell Banker Realty 2,209,000 7
147 Prewitt, Brandon T RE/MAX Partners 2,545,000 7
148 Linn, Misty D Core Realty Collection 2,057,000 7
149 Nguyen, Vi Fathom Realty Ohio 1,957,000 7
150 Coakley, Tony BARTLETT BENNER REALTY 1,908,000 7
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OWNER'S TITLE INSURANCE PROTECTS YOURSS
YOUR KIDS...

YOUR GRANDKIDS...

YOUR GREAT-GRANDKIDS AND...

WELL, YOUGET THE IDEA.

Susan Tridico-Prince
Senior Sales Executive
Cell: 614-208-1750
Susan.Tridico@ctt.com

CHICAGO TITLE

@ BN i t

know that y

We Offer Six Convenient Office Locations:

445 Hutchinson Ave. 58 5. Second Street 3989 Broadway 12500 Reed Hartman Hwy 1430 Dak Court 25 Town Center Blwd.,
Suite 250 Newark, Ohio 43055 Grove City, Ohio 43123 Suite 120 Suite 101 Suite 104-E
Worthington, Ohio 43235 740-349-0251 614-559-1100 Cincinnati, Ohio 45241 Beavercreek, Dhio 45430 Crestview Hills, KY 41017
614-559-1100 513-489-9200 937-306-1700 513-489-9200

1 L Y

Show your clients
some i) loves them!

hlhﬁmhaéﬂihg'-
Off Your To Do List!

Hannah-Marie K. Drown
Regional Sales Rep

# 360 Business Growth

CUTCO Closing Gifts and more!

(937) 594-1613
hmd@360branding.net
360BusinessGrowth.com

Phillips Consults, LLC

Justin Phillips
(614) 732-1283
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SAMANTHA ARMBRUSTER
HOME LOAN EXPERT

Union Home Mortgage Corp. | NMLS 2229
(614) 402-3059 | sarmbruster@uhm.com | LO NMLS 1664866
250 W Old Wilson Bridge Rd | Suite 360, Worthington, OH 43085
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YEARS OF
THE N2 COMPANY

Excellence Alighed: Elevate Your Business
e with a Top Mortgage Partner.

My team is here to help you .
and your clients:

,‘! - Get their offer accepted.

- Have an experience they will tell
all of their friends and family about.

- Help you get more referrals, clients,
and closings.

— ~

UNIONHOME ﬂnmﬁm_rE

MORTEAGE =

Loan Officer | NMLS 224079 The Official Home Lending Sponsor of Ohio State Athletics

0: {614) 212.6921 | C: {(740) 815.1573 | nbrader@uhm.com

VA3 S Cowt S g, e A

e == —-_\_-—_
—-._,___-__‘



